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See the notice on TED website 45702-2022 - Result
Germany-Fredersdorf-Vogelsdorf: Scaffolding work
OJ S 20/2022 28/01/2022
Contract award notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Gemeinde Fredersdorf-Vogelsdorf
Postal address: Lindenallee 3
Town: Fredersdorf-Vogelsdorf
NUTS code: DE409 Märkisch-Oderland
Postal code: 15370
Country: Germany
Contact person: Vergabestelle
E-mail: vergabestelle@fredersdorf-vogelsdorf.de
Telephone: +49 33439/835-161
Fax: +49 33439/835-100

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.fredersdorf-vogelsdorf.de/

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Gerüstarbeiten (Neubau Oberschule)
Reference number: V/001/02/2021

Main CPV code
45262100 Scaffolding work

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Gerüstarbeiten Oberschulneubau

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/45702-2022
mailto:vergabestelle@fredersdorf-vogelsdorf.de?subject=TED
https://www.fredersdorf-vogelsdorf.de/


45702-2022 Page 2/3

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 151 132,10 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
45000000 Construction work

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE409 Märkisch-Oderland
Main site or place of performance: Gemeinde Fredersdorf-Vogelsdorf Landstraße 40 15370 
Fredersdorf-Vogelsdorf

Description of the procurement
Grobmengen Gerüstarbeiten:
Fassadengerüst 6.200m2 LK4W09
Konsolen 3.100 m
Raumgerüst 1.730m3
Arbeitsebene 1.080 m2

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 041-101694

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/101694-2021
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Title:
Auftragsvergabe SBPzwei Gerüstbau GmbH

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
27/05/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 13
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 10
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: SBPzwei Gerüstbau GmbH
Postal address: Pilgramer Straße, 296-304
Town: Berlin
NUTS code: DE300 Berlin
Postal code: 12623
Country: Germany
E-mail: info@sbp-geruestbau.de
Telephone: +49 03050378850
Fax: +49 03050378851
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 151 132,10 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
Bekanntmachungs-ID: CXUFYYDYY6K

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Brandenburg
Postal address: Heinrich-Mann-Allee 107
Town: Potsdam
Postal code: 14473
Country: Germany

Date of dispatch of this notice
24/01/2022

mailto:info@sbp-geruestbau.de?subject=TED

